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BFO 1 

Staff Assignments Email Phone 

Felicia Verdin BFO 1 Supervisor fverdin@oaklandnet.com 238-3128 

 Area 1 

Annie Sloan 2X, 2Y, 5X, 5Y, 6X, & 7X asloan@oaklandnet.com 238-2340 

Hoang Banh 3X hbanh@oaklandnet.com  238-6566 

Brenda Ivey 1X,3Y,4X bivey@oaklandnet.com 238-3091 

 Area 2 

Patricia Rose  12X,12Y,13X,13Y,13Z prose@oaklandnet.com  238-6822 

Hoang Banh 8X, 14X hbanh@oaklandnet.com  238-6566 

Felicia Verdin 10X, 10Y fverdin@oaklandnet.com  238-3128 

Renee Sykes 14Y rsykes@oaklandnet.com  238-7929 

Brenda Ivey 9X & 11X bivey@oaklandnet.com 238-3091 

 Area 3 

Hoang Banh 15X, 22X hbanh@oaklandnet.com 238-6566 

Renee Sykes 16X, 16Y, 22Y rsykes@oaklandnet.com  238-7929 

Ana Martinez 20X, 21X, 21Y amartinez@oaklandnet.com  238-7683 

Brenda Ivey 17X,17Y bivey@oaklandnet.com 238-3091 

Edith Guillen 18X, 18Y, 19X eguillen@oaklandnet.com  238-7159 

 Community Programs  

Dylan Hamilton 
Community Building Coordinator –  
West Oakland 

dhamilton@oaklandnet.com  
 

238-2164 

Bill Richie 
Community Building Coordinator – 
Sobrante Park 

brichie@oaklandnet.com 238-2076 

Ka Kui (Kenny) Ip 
Neighborhood Watch, Youth Safety and 
Senior Safety 

kIp2@oaklandnet.com 238-3102 

Brenda Ivey Volunteers in Policing bivey@oaklandnet.com 238-3091 

LeaNae Williams-Mischal Student Intern to Community Programs lwilliams-mischal@oaklandnet.com 238-2080 

BFO 2 

Staff Assignments Email Phone 

Jacque Long BFO 2 Supervisor jlong@oaklandnet.com  238-7750 

 Area 4 

Renee Sykes 25X rsykes@oaklandnet.com 238-7929 

Ana Martinez 23X, 24X amartinez@oaklandnet.com 238-7683 

Araina Richards 24Y,25Y,27X  arichards@oaklandnet.com 238-7619  

Karen Harris 27Y klharris@oaklandnet.com  777-8713 

Hoang Banh 28X hbanh@oaklandnet.com 238-6566 

Edith Guillen 26X, 26Y eguillen@oaklandnet.com  238-7159 

 Area 5 

Patricia Rose  31Y, 31Z prose@oaklandnet.com  238-6822 

Edith Guillen 33X, 34X eguillen@oaklandnet.com  238-7159 

Karen Harris  30X, 30Y,32X, 35X klharris@oaklandnet.com  777-8713 

Araina Richards 29X, 32Y arichards@oaklandnet.com 238-7619 

Jacque Long 31X, 35Y jlong@oaklandnet.com 238-7750 

 Community Programs 

Ana Martinez 

Citizens Police Academy (CPA), 
Citizens Police Academy Alumni 
Association (CPAAA), and  
Youth Citizens Police Academy (YCPA) 

cpacoordinator@oaklandnet.com 986-2715 

Edith Guillen Oakland Citizens Academy eguillen@oaklandnet.com  238-7159 

Marlon Guzman 
Neighborhood Watch, Merchant Watch 
and Personal Safety 

mguzman3@oaklandnet.com 238-4523 
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